



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.04
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation -
Exit 75 Auburn
03/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$1,335,279.22
Pratt & Sons, Inc. - Mechanic Falls, ME	\$1,583,222.00
Gendron & Gendron - Lewiston, ME	\$2,258,050.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.04
Contract Type: Contract

**Pavement Rehabilitation -
 Exit 75 Auburn
 03/21/2024 11:00:00 AM**

**R J Grondin & Sons
 Gorham, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	4.00	9650.00	\$38,600.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	17100.00	5.45	\$93,195.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	240.00	5.45	\$1,308.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	7200.00	13.00	\$93,600.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm (Polymer Modified)- RAP	Ton	1750.00	176.00	\$308,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	1100.00	13.00	\$14,300.00
424.324	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealant	LB	6000.00	3.45	\$20,700.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	LF	3500.00	12.75	\$44,625.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	1500.00	14.90	\$22,350.00
603.179	18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	50.00	25.50	\$1,275.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	5.00	160.00	\$800.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	750.00	5.90	\$4,425.00
615.07	Loam	CY	230.00	44.50	\$10,235.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	3.00	200.00	\$600.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	7775.00	\$7,775.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	2.00	1800.00	\$3,600.00
626.221	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	350.00	42.30	\$14,805.00
626.33	30 inch Diameter, 8 feet or less Foundation	EA	1.00	6650.00	\$6,650.00
627.712	Pavement Marking Line White or Yellow	LF	11200.00	0.20	\$2,240.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	800.00	2.00	\$1,600.00
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line	LF	10000.00	0.20	\$2,000.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	1300.00	0.70	\$910.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	15.00	64.00	\$960.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	10.00	93.00	\$930.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	10.00	93.00	\$930.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	160.00	\$6,400.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	140.00	\$5,600.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operator)	HR	10.00	320.00	\$3,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.04
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation -
Exit 75 Auburn
03/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.53	Electrician	HR	10.00	175.00	\$1,750.00
634.2312	Conventional Light Standard with Authority Supplied LED Fixture	EA	1.00	10275.00	\$10,275.00
634.2313	Remove and Dispose Light Standard	EA	1.00	2300.00	\$2,300.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	2405.00	\$7,215.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	12.00	170.00	\$2,040.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2740.00	26.30	\$72,062.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	500.00	53.00	\$26,500.00
652.411	Portable - Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	6020.00	\$24,080.00
652.4502	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	17635.00	\$17,635.00
652.46	Temporary Portable Rumble Strips (1 Unit = 3 Strips)	UNIT	22.00	0.01	\$0.22
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	30.00	35.00	\$1,050.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	100.00	6.30	\$630.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	204529.00	\$204,529.00
Total Bid					\$1,335,279.22



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.04
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation -
Exit 75 Auburn
03/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Pratt & Sons, Inc.
Mechanic Falls, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	4.00	3750.00	\$15,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	17100.00	4.50	\$76,950.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	240.00	4.50	\$1,080.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	7200.00	50.00	\$360,000.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm (Polymer Modified)- RAP	Ton	1750.00	176.00	\$308,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	1100.00	11.00	\$12,100.00
424.324	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealant	LB	6000.00	3.25	\$19,500.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	LF	3500.00	10.00	\$35,000.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	1500.00	10.00	\$15,000.00
603.179	18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	50.00	500.00	\$25,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	5.00	250.00	\$1,250.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	750.00	8.00	\$6,000.00
615.07	Loam	CY	230.00	100.00	\$23,000.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	3.00	234.00	\$702.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	2.00	2750.00	\$5,500.00
626.221	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	350.00	55.00	\$19,250.00
626.33	30 inch Diameter, 8 feet or less Foundation	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
627.712	Pavement Marking Line White or Yellow	LF	11200.00	0.20	\$2,240.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	800.00	2.00	\$1,600.00
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line	LF	10000.00	0.20	\$2,000.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	1300.00	1.50	\$1,950.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	15.00	50.00	\$750.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	10.00	50.00	\$500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operator)	HR	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.04
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation -
Exit 75 Auburn
03/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
631.53	Electrician	HR	10.00	145.00	\$1,450.00
634.2312	Conventional Light Standard with Authority Supplied LED Fixture	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
634.2313	Remove and Dispose Light Standard	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	3000.00	\$9,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	12.00	300.00	\$3,600.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2740.00	15.00	\$41,100.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	147000.00	\$147,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	500.00	48.40	\$24,200.00
652.411	Portable - Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	4000.00	\$16,000.00
652.4502	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
652.46	Temporary Portable Rumble Strips (1 Unit = 3 Strips)	UNIT	22.00	500.00	\$11,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	30.00	25.00	\$750.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	100.00	5.00	\$500.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,583,222.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.04
Contract Type: Contract

**Pavement Rehabilitation -
 Exit 75 Auburn
 03/21/2024 11:00:00 AM**

**Gendron & Gendron
 Lewiston, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	4.00	16000.00	\$64,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	17100.00	12.00	\$205,200.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SF	240.00	15.00	\$3,600.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	7200.00	35.00	\$252,000.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm (Polymer Modified)- RAP	Ton	1750.00	320.00	\$560,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	1100.00	30.00	\$33,000.00
424.324	Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealant	LB	6000.00	12.00	\$72,000.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	LF	3500.00	8.00	\$28,000.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	1500.00	12.00	\$18,000.00
603.179	18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	50.00	125.00	\$6,250.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	5.00	650.00	\$3,250.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	750.00	5.00	\$3,750.00
615.07	Loam	CY	230.00	115.00	\$26,450.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	3.00	750.00	\$2,250.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
626.221	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	350.00	65.00	\$22,750.00
626.33	30 inch Diameter, 8 feet or less Foundation	EA	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
627.712	Pavement Marking Line White or Yellow	LF	11200.00	1.00	\$11,200.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	800.00	5.00	\$4,000.00
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line	LF	10000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	1300.00	5.00	\$6,500.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	15.00	70.00	\$1,050.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	160.00	\$6,400.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	110.00	\$4,400.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operator)	HR	10.00	400.00	\$4,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.04
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation -
Exit 75 Auburn
03/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	85.00	\$3,400.00
631.53	Electrician	HR	10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
634.2312	Conventional Light Standard with Authority Supplied LED Fixture	EA	1.00	14000.00	\$14,000.00
634.2313	Remove and Dispose Light Standard	EA	1.00	1800.00	\$1,800.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	1200.00	\$3,600.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	12.00	600.00	\$7,200.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2740.00	25.00	\$68,500.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	600000.00	\$600,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	500.00	75.00	\$37,500.00
652.411	Portable - Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	8000.00	\$32,000.00
652.4502	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
652.46	Temporary Portable Rumble Strips (1 Unit = 3 Strips)	UNIT	22.00	125.00	\$2,750.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	30.00	25.00	\$750.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	100.00	20.00	\$2,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Bid					\$2,258,050.00